

To whom it may concern,

The Silver Lake Sand Dunes Area Chamber of Commerce will be hosting the Annual Silver Lake Sand Dunes Fireworks Show on July 4th at the Silver Lake State Park. As you may already know this is an annualevent that provides the residents, tourists, and neighboring communities spectacular fireworks display in a truly unique setting.

We hope you will donate to such a successful and exciting event for the area to enjoy. It is our vision to grow this spectacular display into something even larger in the years to come. To fulfill this vision, we need our community to pull together in its fundraising efforts. With your donation we are confident we can provide an even more amazing show. Thank you for everything you do for our community and for supporting such a great event.

We'd be happy to come by and see you in person to pick up your donation.

You can also mail contributions, fill out the attached form or mail your check. Please make checks payable to:

Print and fill out form and mail it to:

Silver Lake Sand Dunes Area Chamber of Commerce 2388 North Comfort Dr Hart, MI 49421

Thank you in advance for your support,

Scott Beal, Executive Director 231-742-3883 | <u>Director@thinkdunes.com</u>

Wes VanderWilk, President



Silver Lake Sand Dunes Fireworks 2023 Contribution Form

Name of Business/Persons:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone/Email:		
Contact Person:		
Contribution Amount: \$		

For more info Contact: Scott Beal - Director, Silver Lake Sand Dunes Area Chamber of Commerce 231-742-3883 | <u>Director@thinkdunes.com</u>

Make check payable & mail to: Silver Lake Sand Dunes Area Chamber of Commerce 2388 North Comfort Dr Hart, MI 49421